PS-EC-M Series
PS-EC-M
Series
LOW PROFILE EVAPORATORS
ORIGINAL MANUFACTURED EQUIPMENT
HX-408-3 AUS
MEDIUM TEMPERATURE EVAPORATORS WITH EC FANS
2 HX-408-3 AUS

• Copper fins
• Hazardous location motors (e.g. flameproof)
Explanation of Type Designation
PS - EC - M - 032
PS Series Evaporators
PS - EC - M - O32
EC = Electronically Commutative Fans
PS - EC - M - 032
Application Range, M = Medium Temp
PS - EC - M - 032
032 = Nominal Refrigeration Capacity, 032= 3.2kW@6KtD on R404A
HX-408-3 AUS 3
Product Specifi cations
PS-EC-M Series Evaporators - Medium Temperature
The relative humidity of an air/water mixture is defined as the ratio of the partial pressure of water vapour in the mixture to the
saturated vapour pressure of water at a given temperature.  As the air volume and capacity ratio will vary from model to model in any
range, the relative humidity graph reading can only be regarded as an approximate value.
50%
60%
70%
80%
90%
100%
4 6 8 10 12
Re
la
tiv
e
H
um
id
ity
Temperature Difference (K)
Approximate Relative Humidity
(Air on temperature 2oC)
3 Row
4 Row
5 Row
6 Row
Cross Reference List - Model / Number of Rows
Model No. Rows
PS-EC-M 015 3R
PS-EC-M 024 6R
PS-EC-M 032 3R
PS-EC-M 038 4R
PS-EC-M 048 6R
PS-EC-M 049 5R
PS-EC-M 053 6R
PS-EC-M 065 4R
PS-EC-M 076 5R
PS-EC-M 082 6R
PS-EC-M 099 5R
PS-EC-M 109 6R
PS-EC-M 127 5R
PS-EC-M 140 6R
DISCLAIMER:
The above relative humidity values are based on approximate normal conditions of a standard cool room. Many factors can ultimately
effect the range of humidities within a room. These include but, are not limited to, infiltration (air change overs per day), product
entering temperature, product entering packaging type, system suction temperature, system temperature difference, system defrost
type and system run hours.
4 HX-408-3 AUS
Performance Data
PS-EC-M Series Evaporators - Medium Temperature
Specifi cations - 300mm Diameter EC Fan Models Fin Series 6 (236 Fins/m)
Capacities In Accordance With European DT1‡Conditions, And Based On -4°C Saturated Suction Temperature
MODEL PS-EC-M 015 PS-EC-M 024 PS-EC-M 032 PS-EC-M 038 PS-EC-M 048
R404A
Watts @ 6ktd 1535 2362 3168 3834 4766